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What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Daily Virtual Meal Pickup 

11:30 am—12:30 pm 
Menu for next week: 
Monday  Chicken Bites, Uncrustables 
Tuesday  Ham and Cheese Sandwiches 
Wednesday Hot Dogs, Uncrustables 

Thursday Thanksgiving Dinner (Ham or Turkey) 
Friday  Pepperoni Pizza, Uncrustable 

FREE breakfast and lunch for all students through December! 

Dates to Remember 
Fri, Nov 13 Progress Reports 
  Kona Ice Truck here—last period of day 
Sun, Nov 15 Last day for Virtual Book Fair 
Mon, Nov 16 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
  Eagle Strong Fitness Club Begins 
Tue, Nov 17 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 18 Basketball Interest Meeting—during ILT 
  Swim Interest Meeting—6:00 pm—Hardaway 
Thu, Nov 19 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Fri, Nov 20 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
  Pajama Day Fundraiser 
Mon, Nov 23 - Thanksgiving Break 
Fri, Nov 27 
Mon, Nov 30 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Dec 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 2 Last day for Holiday Food Drive collections 
Fri, Dec 4 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
  Basketball Forms Due 
Mon, Dec 7 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
  Basketball Conditioning begins—4:30-5:30  
Tue, Dec 8 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Fri, Dec 11 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
Mon, Dec 14 Science/SS Nine Weeks Exams 
  Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Dec 15 Science/SS Nine Weeks Exams 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 16 Math/ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
Thu, Dec 17 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
  Math/ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
Fri, Dec 18 Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
Mon, Dec 21 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Dec 22 End of First Semester 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Jan 5 
Wed, Jan 6 Report Cards go home 
Tue, Jan 12 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Jan 19 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 21 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Tue, Jan 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Feb 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Fri, Feb 5 Progress Reports 
Tue, Feb 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Feb 15 Presidents’ Day—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Feb 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Feb 18 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Tue, Feb 23 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Mar 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
Thu, Mar 18 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Thu, Mar 18 Report Cards go home 
Mon, Mar 29 - Spring Break—NO SCHOOL 
Fri, Apr 2 
Tue, Apr 13 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
Thu, Apr 15 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Mon, Apr 19 Progress Reports 

Next Week Class Reminders (Nov 16-20) 

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri 

A B A B Enrichment 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Darien Dixon  Ms. Sink  
7th  Mason Griffin  Ms. Whiteley 
8th  Jo’Seph Woods  Ms. Sink 
Connections  Saron Adam  Mr. Burns 

Virtual Book Fair Continues 
Now through November 15 

Visit this site to purchase books from the  
BRMS Book Fair: 

https://www.scholastic.com/bf/blackmonroadmiddleschool  

Holiday Food Drive Update 

November 2—December 2 
Here are the stats for our first week: 
Won and O’Hern—tied for 1

st
 place   

Jenkins—2
nd

 place 
 

Keep those food items coming!  

Order Your Yearbook 

Yearbooks are on sale until December 
18th for $50. Yearbook recognition ads are 
also available for purchase. Both of these 
can be ordered online at  

 
jostensyearbooks.com 

Thank You, Morningside Baptist Church 
Last Friday members of our Partner in Edu-
cation, Morningside Baptist Church, brought 
homemade treats and coffee bar items for 
our teachers to enjoy.  Thank you so much!  
We all enjoyed these nice snacks, and we 
appreciate your making our Friday extra special. 

Eagle News Is Back! 
Thank you to Ms. Jeris Johnson and her stu-
dents who are now broadcasting our weekly 
Eagle News show about BRMS events.  Stu-
dents and parents, please visit the link below 
to watch this week’s news: 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LJ1_MFtSaSQ  

Progress Reports went out TODAY. 

Parents, sign your student’s blue form to return. 

https://www.scholastic.com/bf/blackmonroadmiddleschool
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.youtube.com%2Fwatch%3Fv%3DLJ1_MFtSaSQ&data=04%7C01%7CBowen.Penny.A%40muscogee.k12.ga.us%7Cdb20aaa285ea48628f1908d884bb46ca%7C69cbf85251034521a4fc0ca208202372%7C0%7C0%7C637405287167529899%7C


Pajama Day Fundraiser 
Friday, November 20 

Cost:  $5.00 
Sponsored by Peer Helpers 

Students, plan to participate in this fun 
day for our school right before the 
Thanksgiving Holidays.  All proceeds from this fundraiser 
will go toward providing Christmas gifts for students in 
need.   

Second Nine Weeks Exam Schedule 
Monday, December 14   SS/Science 
Tuesday, December 15   SS/Science 
Wednesday, December 16  Math/ELA 
Thursday, December 17   Math/ELA 

 
The criteria for exemption are per class, per nine week period, 
and are as follows:  

 A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the 
end of the 9 weeks OR 

 A class average of 93 for the nine weeks. 
 
*No major discipline resulting in ISS/OSS or more than one 
Saturday School for the nine week period to qualify. 

Basketball News 
If you are interested in playing basketball for 
Blackmon Road this year, there will be a meeting 
on Wednesday, November 18th during ILT in the 
cafeteria. 
Zoom link for virtual students: 

https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/82473272452 
 
Items needed for participation in conditioning or tryouts:  

 completed current physical 

 signed COVID letter 

 signed Assumption of Risk form  
To access the forms, use the link below: 
http://sites.muscogee.k12.ga.us/blackmon/athletics/  
Forms due: December 4th Turn these into the front office or to 
Coach Bray 
Conditioning: Starts December 7th in the gym from 4:30-5:30 
Tryouts: TBA 

School Pictures Update 
Any student who missed having their picture 
made but is interested in ordering can contact 
Brantley Photography for a studio appoint-
ment.  However, your picture will not appear in 
the yearbook because of deadlines.  Contact 
Number:  706-604-0684 

Congratulations, Mrs. Gorum 
We are proud to announce that our principal, 
Mrs. Penny Gorum, was named Principal 
of the Month for the month of February by the 
Muscogee County School District’s Program 
for Exceptional Students Department.  We 
are so proud of you, Mrs. Gorum, and we are 
thankful for your leadership in our school. 

Beta Club Meeting 
Thursday, November 19 

8:05-8:35 am 
Mrs. Walker will send out a Zoom link to those 

who have paid their dues. 

Thank You, Veterans 
We want to say a special “thank you” to our 
BRMS faculty members who are veterans.  
Our administration served them lunch this 
past week in celebration of their service to 
our country.  Our veterans are:   

Coach Robby Burns, Mr. Billy Howard, Mr. Steve Lips, Mr. 
Larry Lipscomb, Mr. Brian Shirley, and Mrs. Teresa Dawson. 

Eagle Strong is Back! 
If you want to be part of the coolest, fittest, and 
strongest workout club for any middle school 
student, see Coach Burns for a sign-up form.  
Workouts will begin Monday, November 16 and 
will run until soccer season.  There is a cost of 

$20 and a club shirt option as well.  You must have a signed 
extracurricular waiver and player packet to join. 

National School Psychology Week 
This week is National School Psychology Week, and 
we would like to thank Ms. Melanie Klema for her 
hard work with our students.  Thank you, Ms. Klema, 
for your ongoing dedication!   

Thanksgiving Holidays 
Monday, Nov 23—Friday, Nov 27 

NO SCHOOL 

https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/82473272452
http://sites.muscogee.k12.ga.us/blackmon/athletics/

